



Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland
 Broadway Street Stabilization
 January 28, 2021

JTM Smith Construction Inc.
 Fayetteville, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
 Leesburg, OH

Ford Development Corp.
 Cincinnati, OH

Sunesis Construction Co.
 West Chester, OH

Civil Solutions Associates Inc.
 Cincinnati, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,035.00	\$20,035.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$106.50	\$1,065.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	134	\$3.00	\$402.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.00	\$268.00	\$1.00	\$134.00	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$13.25	\$1,775.50
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	334	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$18.00	\$6,012.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$1.00	\$334.00	\$15.00	\$5,010.00	\$65.75	\$21,960.50
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
7	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	1	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	71	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$40.00	\$2,840.00	\$61.00	\$4,331.00
9	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	128	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$31.00	\$3,968.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	386	\$2.00	\$772.00	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	\$1.00	\$386.00	\$8.00	\$3,088.00	\$5.75	\$2,219.50
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	91	\$55.00	\$5,005.00	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	\$121.00	\$11,011.00
12	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$527.50	\$10,550.00
13	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$541.50	\$10,830.00
14	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	77	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$110.00	\$8,470.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$82.00	\$6,314.00	\$215.00	\$16,555.00
15	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	712	\$90.00	\$64,080.00	\$72.00	\$51,264.00	\$68.00	\$48,416.00	\$136.00	\$96,832.00	\$120.00	\$85,440.00	\$82.00	\$58,384.00
16	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	440	\$92.00	\$40,480.00	\$111.00	\$48,840.00	\$130.00	\$57,200.00	\$162.00	\$71,280.00	\$170.00	\$74,800.00	\$165.00	\$72,600.00
17	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, MISC. PLUG PIER, 24" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1376	\$96.00	\$132,096.00	\$42.00	\$57,792.00	\$48.00	\$66,048.00	\$56.00	\$77,056.00	\$62.00	\$85,312.00	\$57.00	\$78,432.00
18	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, MISC. PLUG PIER, 24" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	172	\$75.00	\$12,900.00	\$42.00	\$7,224.00	\$48.00	\$8,256.00	\$56.00	\$9,632.00	\$79.00	\$13,588.00	\$57.00	\$9,804.00
19	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B	C.Y.	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$335.00	\$3,015.00
20	602	CONCRETE MASONRY (ODOT HW-1.1)	C.Y.	7.1	\$600.00	\$4,260.00	\$850.00	\$6,035.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,650.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,360.00
21	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	325	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$38.00	\$12,350.00	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$28.00	\$9,100.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$52.00	\$16,900.00
22	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	134	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$12.00	\$1,608.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$9.00	\$1,206.00	\$55.00	\$7,370.00
23	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	731	\$20.00	\$14,620.00	\$31.00	\$22,661.00	\$50.00	\$36,550.00	\$25.00	\$18,275.00	\$20.00	\$14,620.00	\$29.00	\$21,199.00
24	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
26	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM SEWER	FT.	319	\$55.00	\$17,545.00	\$112.00	\$35,728.00	\$100.00	\$31,900.00	\$125.00	\$39,875.00	\$120.00	\$38,280.00	\$160.00	\$51,040.00
28	611	42" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM SEWER	FT.	106	\$180.00	\$19,080.00	\$266.00	\$28,196.00	\$300.00	\$31,800.00	\$600.00	\$63,600.00	\$720.00	\$76,320.00	\$925.00	\$98,050.00
29	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00
30	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
31	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, No. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
32	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,330.00	\$7,330.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
33	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
34	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
35	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
36	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
37	644	CENTER LINE	FT.	97	\$10.00	\$970.00	\$9.10	\$882.70	\$10.00	\$970.00	\$9.00	\$873.00	\$10.00	\$970.00	\$14.00	\$1,358.00
38	644	STOP LINE	FT.	34	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$26.00	\$884.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL						\$429,704.00		\$383,921.70		\$468,753.00		\$517,027.00		\$589,000.00		\$644,672.50